WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

County of Monterey Parks Department P.O. Box 5249 Salinas, CA 93915

No document fee pursuant to Govt. Code §27383

Track Drainage Improvement Project at Laguna Seca Recreation Area 1025 Monterey Salinas HWY 68, Salinas, CA 93908 Bid No. 10416 APN# 031-131-002-000

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

(Public Works – Civil Code §9204)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:

That the public work described as Track Drainage Improvement Project at Laguna Seca Recreation Area, 1025 Monterey Salinas HWY 68, Salinas, CA 93908, Bid No. 10416 APN# 031-131-002-000, was constructed or undertaken pursuant to a contract between COUNTY OF MONTEREY, a public entity whose address is 855 E. Laurel Dr., Bldg. G, Salinas, CA 93905, and who is the fee owner of the said sites of work or structures, and CONLEY ENGINEERING INC. whose address is 1017 Smith Grade, Santa Cruz, CA, 95060, and that the date of completion of said work was July 29, 2014, which was the date said public entity accepted said work or structures.

Dated:	COUNTY OF MONTEREY
	BY
<u>VERIFICATION</u>	
I, JOHN AKEMAN, do hereby certify that I am the PARK PLANNING MANGER for	
the County of Monterey, that I am authorized to verify the foregoing notice, that I have read	
same, and that it is true of my own knowledge.	
I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Subscribed at <u>Salinas</u> , California tl	nis, 2014.
Dated:	COUNTY OF MONTEREY
	DV

John Akeman, Park Planning Manager